

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1 JANUARY TO 29 FEBRUARY SINGLIFE- MAYER MARKETING PTE LTD ("MAYER") ONLINE PROMOTION (THE "PROMOTION")

- 1. This promotion for a free set of \$10 supermarket e-voucher(s) (the "Voucher") and free 1-year Home Policy or Personal Accident Insurance Policy (the "Free Insurance Policy") by Singapore Life Ltd. ("Singlife") is valid with any online purchase of Mayer's electrical appliances worth a total of S\$80 (the "Promotion") from 1 January 2024 until 29 February 2024 (both dates inclusive) (the "Promotion Period").
- 2. To be eligible for this Promotion, you need to meet **all** of the following criteria to qualify:
  - You must make an online purchase of Mayer's electrical appliances worth a total of S\$80 (Inclusive of GST) and above ("Purchaser") directly from Mayer's website (www.mayer.sg) during the Promotion Period;
  - (ii) You must be between the ages of 16 to 70 years old during the Promotion Period:
  - (iii) You agree to be contacted by Singlife about the Free Insurance Policy that is underwritten by Singlife; and
  - (iv) In order to be eligible to receive the Voucher, you agree to be contacted by Singlife for a portfolio review, and you must complete a portfolio review witha Singlife Relationship Consultant during the Promotion Period.
- 3. After you complete the online purchase of Mayer's electrical appliances worth at least \$80 under this Promotion and fill up the Singlife X Mayer contact us form at Mayer Form | Singlife SG, Singlife will contact you regarding both the application for the Free Insurance Policy and a portfolio review. After the Purchaser completes a portfolio review with the Singlife Relationship Consultant, a redemption card will be given to the Purchaser by the Singlife Relationship Consultant. The Purchaser is required to scan the QR code and redeem the Voucher within the validity period stated in the redemption card. Singlife reserves the absolute right to verify if the Purchaser is eligible for the Voucher and the Free Insurance Policy.
- 4. The Free Insurance Policy will start 14 days from the date of application, and the policy terms and conditions will apply.
- 5. A Purchaser must ensure that accurate and valid particulars (including mobile number and email address) are provided to Singlife. Singlife will not be liable if it is not able to contact a Purchaser for the Voucher and Free Insurance Policy application as a result of inaccurate particulars given by a Purchaser (including wrong mobile number or email address provided).
- 6. Each Purchaser is entitled to only one Voucher and one Free Insurance Policy during the Promotion Period, regardless of the number of purchases of Mayer's electrical appliances or the policy type selected. Singlife shall have the sole and absolute discretion to decide the nature of the Voucher.





- 7. This Promotion cannot be exchanged for cash or other products. Singlife reserves the right to substitute or replace the Voucher with another voucher or gift of similar value without prior notice. If the Purchaser cancels the policy, he/she will not receive any refund of the Free Insurance Policy or the premium for the policy.
- 8. This Promotion is non-transferable, non-replaceable, non-cumulative and cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotions, offers, rewards, loyalty programmes and/or discounts.
- 9. Singlife is not an agent of the supplier of the Voucher or the products and services offered by merchants accepting the Voucher. Any disputes should be resolved directly with the supplier or such merchants. Redemption and use of the Voucheris also subject to the terms and conditions of the supplier. Singlife makes no representation or warranty whatsoever in respect of the goods, whether as to the quality or merchantability or fitness for purpose or performance or otherwise whatsoever.
- 10. By participating in this Promotion, you consent to Singlife collecting, using, disclosing and/or transferring your personal data which you have provided in this Promotion to Singlife related group of companies, third party providers and intermediaries (including your financial adviser, where applicable), whether located in Singapore or elsewhere, for the following purposes:
  - (i) for the administration of this Promotion, including third party providers administering the Promotion and redemption of the Voucher, or any third parties that Singlife may, in its absolute discretion, consider appropriate or necessary in connection with the Promotion:
  - (ii) to contact you via phone call, email and messages on any messaging platform (including SMS) regarding the application for and the processing of the Free Insurance Policy, as well as, to arrange a meeting to conduct a portfolio review:
  - (iii) to provide you with information about Singlife's and Singlife related group of companies' products and services; and
  - (iv) for statistical, research, audit, regulatory and compliance purposes.

For details of Singlife's Data Protection Notice, please refer to <a href="https://singlife.com/en/pdpa">https://singlife.com/en/pdpa</a>. Should you wish to withdraw your consent, you may contact Singlife at <a href="mailto:src@singlife.com">src@singlife.com</a>.

11. Singlife has the full discretion to change the mechanics of the Promotion including the Promotion Period and the Free Insurance Policy without any prior notice to eligible Purchasers or members of the public. Singlife reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion from time to time to vary, amend, delete or add to any of these terms and conditions (including the type and value of the Free Insurance Policy and Voucher), or to withdraw, terminate or suspend the Promotion at anytime without notice, reference or liability to any person or party.



- 12. Singlife shall not be liable to any party, whether in contract or tort (including negligence) or otherwise, for any liabilities, losses and damages, claims, costs and expenses (including any special or consequential damages or losses) in connection with, related to or resulting from this Promotion.
- 13. By participating in this Promotion, you accept that Singlife's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion is final and binding on you. If there is any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any brochure, marketing or promotional material relating to the Promotion, these terms and conditions will prevail.
- 14. A person who does not participate in the Promotion shall have no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 2001 to enforce these terms and conditions.
- 15. The terms of the Promotion will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Singapore and you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Republic of Singapore.
- 16. All information is accurate at the time of print.

